(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Ruhi Afreen Client Name AML RightSource India Pvt Ltd
Lateral

Application ID GQ-ARSIPLN-85 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 23 Jan 2001 Application Received 25-09-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 17-11-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 15-11-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Online Database 17-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 27-09-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 25-09-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 25-09-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 25-09-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 25-09-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 15-11-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 25-09-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 14-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

I -All clear

-Pending from source
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

NTT Data Information Processing
Services Private Limited

NTT Data Information Processing
Services Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Ruhi Afreen Ruhi Afreen
Emp Code: 337381 337381
From: 14-10-2024 14-10-2024
To: 12-09-2025 01-09-2025
Designation: Helpdesk Associate Not Provided

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organisation, DOJ & Date of exit . Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 15-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

RE: Ex-Employment verification for Ruhi Afreen GQ-ARSIPLN-85 (1) NTT Data Information Processing Services Private Limited
i i H [ {_: Reply !
Sharlin <verifymyemployment@goldguestglobal.inx i "
To HROperations.Indsa@rttdeta.com
Cc jay@goidguestglobaling santi@goldquestglobaling "BGVCST: Parimala’

Serace letter.pdi = LOApdf i
For R Ml o R

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greatings from GeldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Ruhi Afreen that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time 8 verify the below detalls; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

warm Regards

Sharlin.Dr
Sr Verification Specialist {Employment)
Mobile Number +91 63644 54009
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Annexure 1 (b)

RE: Ex-Employment verification for Ruhi Afreen GQ-ARSIPLN-85 (1) NTT Data Information Processing Services Private Limited

° Sharlin <verifymyemployment@goldquestglobal.in= | €3 Reply
To HROperationsindiz&nttdata.com

Co jay@goldquestglcbal.ing aarti@goldguestglobal.in; 'BGYCST™ 'Parirmala’

= Service letter, 5 LOApdi
e v L
HENerifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
NTT Data Information Processing Services

Company Name Provate Limited

Candidate Name Auli Afraen

Employee CodeID/No 337381

From (Date of Jeinng) 14-0et-2024

To (Date of ExitRelisving) 12-Sep-2025

Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Helpdeak Associate

Salary/CTC: Please Provide

Was this postion: Permanent Temporary Contractusl Please Provide

Supeniser's Name Please Frovide

Reazon fior Leaving Pleasa Provide

Rehire Eligibility (Pleaze fill in the relevant information)

Ext formalities completed: (YesMa) (Please fill in the relevaat information)

Kindly confirm attached Relisving letter (document is authenticate? Please Frovide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If

“Yes" Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment brefly

Anv Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes™ Please explain briefly) Pleass exxplain comment briefly

DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Frovide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right

hiring decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide

Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide
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Annexure 1 (c)

UAN Details Report

UAN 102130277246
NAME RUHI AFREEN
FATHER'S NAME AFTAB ALAM
Work History
# | Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining |  Date of Exit
NTT DATA INFORMATION PROCESSING
1 | TNAMBOO04B3530001046803 | o b 2R T BRI o 14-0ct-2024 NA

Generated on 17-11-2025 12:49:28 Report Runtime 2025-171-17 12:49:22

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page5/5



Annexure 1 (d)

® nTTDarTa

NTT DATA Information Procesaing Services Private LimBed
Mot ko 178 EPP Prage - 1 Vhielels induiing Aves
Bangudong 560 D68 Kenalaka Incia

Tat +@1 B0 GG 1000

Movember 06, 2025

This iz o cerlify thal Ms. Ruhl Afreen (Emp ID: 10397897 / Portal ID: 337381) was employed
with us from October 14, 2024 bl Sepltember 12, 2025 and she was designaled as Helpdesk
Associate af the time of leaving.

Warm Regards

For NTT DATA Information Processing Sorvices Private Limited

Champa M N
HR Opaerations Sonior Managor
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Annexure 1 (e)

EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGAMISATION, INDIA
WMENISTRY OF LADC 5 B

IR B EMPLOYMENT GOVERMMENT OF INDLZ

T Papment Detils =
Lol Soarch: |ALIG-2 ]
TRAN Date OF Credin Ammount Wage Momth bz e Employws ECR
wireg [ = T
O Detady =
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€1, Lint of Ertaddnhmarnty

Annexure 1 (f)

EMPLOYEES" PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION, INDIA

MEINISTEY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT, GOVERMMENT OF IMOIA

Tatal Recorch Found : 10

noel
Establivmind I
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PRRRARCO0 T A 18000
Dl DO ARG
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Eitablivengsd Hame
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NTT DATA P

§ STEVICES PRIVATE
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Trigent Software pvt Itd

Trigent Software pvt Itd

Name Of The Candidate: Ruhi Afreen Ruhi Afreen
Emp Code: 63142 63142

From: 28-04-2022 28-04-2022
To: 10-10-2024 10-10-2024

Designation: services desk services desk

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by Online Database of Trigent Software pvt Itd,
found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the

same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Online Database

Report Verified Date: 17-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldCuest Global!l

Annexure 2 (a)

‘W are an International Backgreund Verification Companry. We hawe been authorized to conduct Ex-Emgployment Veriflcation on behalf of an organization of your Former Employes for employment purposes.

Following are the details provided by the organization, which we would reguest you to please verify the details with your comments in the HRWVerifier inputs calumn,

| HR/Verifiar Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars [Please substantiate here)
Company Name Trigent Software put bd
Candidate Name Buhi Afreen
Emploves Code/ID/No 63142
Froem [Date of Joining) 2B-Apr-2022
To | Date of Exit/Relieving] 10-0ct-2024
Designation (At the time of leaving the company]: services desk
Salany/CTC; Please Provide
| ¥Vas this positien: Permanent, Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rhire Ellgibility {Please fill in the relevant information)
Exit f ek compléted: [Yes No) (Please fill in the information)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authentheate? Please Provide
Any Integrity  Disciplinary Issus during the empl tenure? (if “Yes” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund ¥ [If “Yes" Please explain briefly) Please explain/eommant briafly
DATA = BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Paint Apart from the Above if rel t im making right hiring dectiion, Please lets us know: | Please Provide
Verified By | Name, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide
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Annexure 2 (b)

EMPLOYMENT OR ASSOCIATION VERIFICATION [
‘ ELOCKR REFERENCE CHECK (EREF) REPORT

: REQUEST INFORMATION

1044523
I7=0et= 2035
SEARCH PARAMETERS
RUHI AFREEM
G342
TRIGENT S0FTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED FE-Owet= 3024
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Annexure 2 (c)

‘ EMPLOYMENT OR ASSOCIATION VERIFICATION [
‘ ELOCKR REFERENCE CHECK (EREF) REPORT

TRIGENT SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED

H, BASIC INFORMATION
ke Blearne RUHI AFREEM

B34z

& ASSOCIATION DETAILS
L%l TRIGENT SOFTWARE PAEVATE LIMITED
Service Desk
2A8=Apr=-2022
L WWaring Date 10=0et=3024
Ernployes

Coannot be disclosed as per organizoton palicy

REFEREMCES

10331 = Ressgned and raliessd, 10001 = Mormal o usoeal exitfdetsoarnding, 10004 = Eligible for e
hire, ond/or re-onboardng

it e TRIGENT S0FTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED
25-0et-3024

Deputy Manager = HR Operations
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Magadh University

Magadh University

Name Of The Candidate: Ruhi Afreen Ruhi Afreen

Enroll No: 1728200171/17 1728200171/17

Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology

Major: EIec_tronigs And Communications Eleqtronic_:s And Communications
Engineering Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2021-11 2021-11

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of

Magadh University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

27-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

e

B b - 0007

MAGADH UNIVERSITY, BODH GAYA

PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE

Reg. No. 17282001717

BOOH - GAYA
Diate of Publicalion - 78 MNov 2021 Canfrolier
yaminalions
UNIVERSITY

Bodh-Gaya

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-85

GQ-ARSIPLN-85

Candidate Name: Ruhi Afreen Ruhi Afreen
Date Of Birth: 23-01-2001 23-01-2001
Father Name: Aftab Alam Aftab Alam

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: House no 2023, Isapur, Phulwari House no 2023, Isapur, Phulwari
Sharif, Patna Bihar - 801505 Sharif, Patna Bihar - 801505
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

25-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I /1432 /14

APPLICATION ID G)-ARSIPLMN-85
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Ruhi Afreen
FATHER MNAME Afrab Alam

DATE OF BIRTH

23-January-2001

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

House no 2023, Isapur, Phulwari Sharif, Paina Bihar - 800505

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

25-Seprember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verilied Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Vetified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCTUSTON:

As on the date of this search and as per the online htigation database there 1= no Civil or Criminal case insticuted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information 15 subject o the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informadon is subjective in narure.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigaton database there i= no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information 15 subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective 1n nature.

DISCTATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informarion is gained on

the insrruction of CLIENT and the undersipned is not liable for anv act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cernficare.

Wours Truly

Adufped

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Ruhi Afreen

Ruhi Afreen

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

25-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches

Case D

Current Group

Cender

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches
Unresolved Matches

Hasne

Date Prired
Priniod By
Group

Ruhi Afrean

Mot Rated

MO MATCHES FOUND
GO-ARSIPLM-85
World-Chack

Famala DCiate of Birth

25 Sept 2025 09:24 Case Created
Individual Ongoing Screaning
Mo Name Transposition

MO MATCHES FOUND
0

Confidential

23 dan 2001
25 Sept 2025 09:24
Mo

Y Es

YO LSEG Hfucence
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Annexure 5 (b)

AUDIT

Caze Scraanad for Wear
Id-Check {Initial/Ra-
Scraan Only)

25 Sept 2025 09:24 database check New Case added Desktop

25 Sapt 2025 09:24 database check

NOTES

Al tmestamEs in this mpart anein UTC and may bo in vamance wilth tha lacaks fime shown oo the applcasion

Legal Noace

T'he comtenis of Sis recdrd are prvate and confidential and sSguld mol be deciosed o thrd parties uriesa: () te arms of your ogreement with LSEG allow you 1o
o =a; i} the reoand subjed mquesis any data thag you may kald on$wem. and such data includes ther Workd-Check reoord; ar (it you are under some cther legal
chiigation 1o do sa. Yau must cansidar and abids by your own cbligaticrs in relation to the daia privacy rights of individuals and musl oty fiam of yaur intantion

o smarch agains Word-Check and proside tham with mformation contained i the Word <O heck privacy siatement. Yau shall not rely upon the content o this repan
withaut making ndependent chadies 10 venfy the infammation contained thamein. miormalicn corroiated is necessanly brief and should be road iy ‘you in the conbext of
It fullar dotails mwadable in tha external sources fo winch links ara proviced. The accuracy. af the skommalian found in #ie undenying scusoes must bo vanfied with
Ihea recorn subject bafore any action & aken and you showld infanm us § any irés o e scurcos ara broken, I this- record contans nogative alliegasons, i should

be nssumed St such allegatons are deried by the subject. You should not draw any negalive rrferancos abot indnickials or enlfties monaly because hay oo
iderafied im the database. nar because thay.are shown os “Aeported being linked t0° olhers sdenlified in the database. The nature of linkng vanes considerably.
Many persans are nduded solely hecasme thay hold or have held prominen political poslicrs or are connacied (0 sud ndivouals

Fasmip Ruhi Afrean
Date Pristod 5. 00. 2028, 0628

E‘rlmn:mnlﬂlf oy g m LSEG ﬁ:ﬁulﬁl‘-ﬂﬂﬁ
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 20/ 20



Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Ruhi Afreen Ruhi Afreen

Pan Number: CFJPA5271H CFJPA5271H

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable -1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO SCORE

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

25-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)
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ADORISE dalhi, delhi, BELHE - LioGa:
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SCOEING FACTOAS
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CREDITVISION®
Score —1

COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUHMARY
T Ho Comurar Sunmary avadabls
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Annexure 6 (b)

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

m (™™ e 1 b bd
CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS

'q Ra A Dakala
CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS
EMQUIRIES

m 1 i sy i b vl sl .

GLOSSARY

ClR DATA GLOBEARY
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Aamticn: Card Humbar
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Date Closed: Date of scoount closure
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ST0: Paymanis beirg madm sithn 90 days

SHA Spacial sccount crasted for reporting Standerd Accounts mesng boraard
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-85

GQ-ARSIPLN-85

Candidate Name: Ruhi Afreen Ruhi Afreen
Date Of Birth: 23-01-2001 23-01-2001
Father Name: Aftab Alam Aftab Alam

Addressl: House no 2023, Isapur, Phulwari House no 2023, Isapur, Phulwari
Sharif, Patna Bihar - 801505 Sharif, Patna Bihar - 801505
Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

25-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI TD D/1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GO-ARSIPLMN-85

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Ruhi Afreen

FATHER NAME

Afrab Alam

DATE OF BIRTH

23-January-2001

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

House no 2023, Isapur, Phulwari Sharif, Patna Bihar - 801505

NANME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Laodipur Janipur Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

25-Scprember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|[CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case insticuted agains: the Reference

Mumber raised before us, The information 15 subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online lingaton darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instrured against the Reference

Mumber raised hefore us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjectve in narure.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence haz been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informanon is pained on

the inscruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletton or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treared as a Cenificare.

YWours Truly

Ao

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/i432/14
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Ruhi Afreen

Ruhi Afreen

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-85 GQ-ARSIPLN-85
UAN No: 102130277246 102130277246
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 15-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 102130277246
NAME RUHI AFREEN
FATHER'S NAME AFTAB ALAM
Work History
# | Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining |  Date of Exit
NTT DATA INFORMATION PROCESSING
1 | TNAMBOO04B3530001046803 | o b 2R T BRI o 14-0ct-2024 NA

Generated on 17-11-2025 12:49:28 Report Runtime 2025-171-17 12:49:22
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: CFJPA5271H CFJPA5271H

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

25-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

CFJPMZ? 1H

.lﬂ
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Annexure 9 (b)

€-Filing anutoe snsme . CallUs v | @ Englishv
Income Tax Depariment, Govemment of Inda

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
o‘fou have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Mame
CRIPASZTIH R AXCOOEN
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Ruhi Afreen

Ruhi Afreen

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-85 GQ-ARSIPLN-85
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 8 months in education
to employment. however the applicant provided the supporting documents for the
GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

14-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

GAP VALIDATIONM
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGY FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMEMTS
Name Ruhi Afreen Ruhi Afreen
DOB 23-01-2001 23-01-2001
Age 24 years 24 years
GRADUATION

Name of University / Institute

Magadh University, Bodh Gaya

Magadh University, Bodh Gaya

Course

B.Tech

B.Tech

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2021

2021

12TH STANDARD

Name of University / Institute

Bihar School Examination Board

Bihar School Examination Board

Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major Mil Mil

Year of Passing 2017 2017

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / School Bihar School Examination Board Bihar School Examination Board
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major Nil Nil

Year of Passing 2015 2015
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Annexure 10 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Mame of the Employer

NTT Data Information Processing Services Pr

NTT Data Information Processing Services Private Limited

Full Name of the Employee Ruhi Afreen Ruhi Afreen
Date of joining - From 14-10-2024 14-10-2024
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 12-09-2025 12-09-2025

Designation / Role

IT Helpdesk Associate

IT Helpdesk Associate

Gap Remarks : Nil

EMPLOYMENT - 2

MName of the Employer Trigent Software Private Limited Trigent Software Private Limited
Full Name of the Employee Ruhi Afreen Fuhi Afreen

Date of joining - From 28-04-2022 28-04-2022

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 10-10-2024 10-10-2024

Designation / Role Service Desk Service Desk

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 8 months between Graduation and joining Trigent Software Private Limited

Candidate Remarks : Looking for better opportunities
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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